
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Service Rules & Notes 

• All times are cell-phone based  

• All times listed are for departures 

• Bus may run later than scheduled  

• Boarding is on a first-come-first-served basis  

• Seatbelt/child seat use is required by law  
o Belt extenders are available 
o All fines apply to riders  

• Allow riders to exit the bus before boarding 

• Tell the driver where you will exit the bus 

• Be ready for your stop before the bus arrives 

• No open food or beverages 

• No smoking or vaping 

• No weapons or dangerous goods 

• Electronics must not bother other riders  

• No abusive/obscene language 

• No lewd gestures or uncivil behavior 

• No offensive video or images allowed 

• Packages must be carried aboard in one trip  

• Packages must be secured at the rider’s seat 
and may not be left on the bus  

  
Accessibility 

• Space is available for 2 riders using 
wheelchairs.  
o Some wheelchairs/mobility devices, may 

exceed ramp or lift capacity safety limits. 

• Only trained service animals under control of 
the rider, or small pets in carriers, are      
permitted. 

• Oxygen tanks and concentrators must be 
safely secured to users or mobility devices.  

• One eligible escort per passenger may ride at 
no additional charge. 

 
Weather & Cancellations 
During severe weather, it may be necessary to 
delay or suspend service. WMTS reserves the 
right to cancel service for any reason. Please 
check local TV stations and the WMTS Facebook 
page for service updates. 
 
Holidays 
The Brunswick Link does not operate on:  
 

• New Year's Day      • Labor Day 
• Memorial Day  • Thanksgiving 
• Fourth of July  • Christmas Day 
 

Bikes are welcome!  
The bus can carry up to 2 bicycles, at no 
additional charge, on a first-come-first-served 
basis. Some bikes may not fit the carrier. Please 
remove and carry aboard any detachable 
accessories. Rider assumes all liability for 
loading, securing, unloading, theft or damage of 
their bicycle. Please load your bike from the front 
or curb side of the bus. 
 
ADA Service Available 
If you have a disability preventing access to a 
listed stop, and your pick-up and drop-off 
locations are with ¾ mile of the route, you may 
be eligible for Americans with Disabilities (ADA) 
bus service. Please contact the Brunswick Link 
office at 207-721-9600 for an application. All 
buses are accessible for riders with disabilities. 
  
Non-Discrimination & Civil Rights 
WMTS will not discriminate on the basis of any   
characteristic protected by law, including Title VI 
of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. If 
you feel you have been subject to discrimination 
under Title VI, you may submit a complaint to the 
FTA Office of Civil Rights, East Building, 5th 
Floor-TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave. S.E., 
Washington, D.C. 20590.  On-line, search for 
“FTA Title VI complaint”. 
  
Suggestions, Comments & Complaints 
A suggestion, comment or complaint may be 
made by calling 800-393-9335 selection 7, by e-
mail at info@westernmainetrans.org, in person, 
or in writing at: WMTS, 76 Merrow Road, Auburn, 
ME  04210. Please provide your contact 
information and as much detail as possible. The 
staff will investigate and contact you within one 
business week. 
  
About WMTS 
The Brunswick Link is operated by Western 
Maine Transportation Services, Inc., 76 Merrow 
Road, Auburn, ME  04210 800-393-9335 
  
  
 
  

Thank you for riding with us! 

   
  

  
 

2
0
7
-7

2
1
-9

6
0
0
 

w
w

w
.b

ru
n

s
w

ic
k
li
n

k
.o

rg
  

M
o

n
d

a
y

-F
ri

d
a
y

 P
u

b
li

c
 B

u
s
 S

e
rv

in
g

 B
ru

n
s
w

ic
k
, 
M

a
in

e
  

W
it

h
 c

o
n

n
e
c
ti

o
n

s
 t

o
: 

  
  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
F

R
E

E
 F

A
R

E
S

 

S
c
h

e
d

u
le

 E
ff

e
c
ti

v
e
 A

p
ri

l 
1
6
, 

2
0
2

4
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

  
  

  
 T

h
ro

u
g

h
  

S
u

b
je

c
t 

to
 c

h
a
n

g
e
 w

it
h

o
u

t 
n

o
ti

c
e

  
  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  

  
S

e
p

t.
 3

0
, 

 2
0
2
4

 



Monday-Friday Public Bus Route Serving Brunswick, Maine 207-721-9600 www.brunswicklink.org  
Schedule Effective April 16, 2024, Subject to change without notice   NOTE: Please check connecting services’ schedules. 

FREE FARES: Brunswick Link, as well as Brunswick ADA service, will be free to ride through September 30, 2024. 

 
 

 
 OUTBOUND Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 

1 Brunswick Station  6:49 AM 7:49 AM 8:49 AM 9:49 AM 10:49 AM 11:49 AM 12:49 PM 1:49 PM 2:49 PM 3:49 PM 4:49 PM 

  2 Cedar St Park & Ride                       

3 Mallard Pond & Pheasant Run Apts 6:53 AM 7:53 AM 8:53 AM 9:53 AM 10:53 AM 11:53 AM 12:53 PM 1:53 PM 2:53 PM 3:53 PM 4:53 PM 

  4 Creekside Apts     5 Oasis Free Clinic     6 Parkview Main Entrance                   

1 Brunswick Station 7:04 AM 8:04 AM 9:04 AM 10:04 AM 11:04 AM 12:04 PM 1:04 PM 2:04 PM 3:04 PM 4:04 PM 5:04 PM 

  7 Curtis Memorial Library     8 Hannaford Downtown     9 People Plus                   

10 Woodlawn Towers 7:14 AM 8:14 AM 9:14 AM 10:14 AM 11:14 AM 12:14 PM 1:14 PM 2:14 PM 3:14 PM 4:14 PM 5:14 PM 

  11 Federal St & Center St     12 Jordan Ave & Wadsworth Rd                     

13 Pejepscot Terrace 7:19 AM 8:19 AM 9:19 AM 10:19 AM 11:19 AM 12:19 PM 1:19 PM 2:19 PM 3:19 PM 4:19 PM 5:19 PM 

  14 Martin's Point   ON-REQUEST ONLY / OUTBOUND ONLY…PLEASE CALL 207-721-9600 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION             

15 Rusty Lantern 7:28 AM 8:28 AM 9:28 AM 10:28 AM 11:28 AM 12:28 PM 1:28 PM 2:28 PM 3:28 PM 4:28 PM 5:28 PM 

  16 Apts at Brunswick Landing     17 Brunswick Landing Venture     18 Coastal Landing                 

19 Pegasus Apts 7:31 AM 8:31 AM 9:31 AM 10:31 AM 11:31 AM 12:31 PM 1:31 PM 2:31 PM 3:31 PM 4:31 PM 5:31 PM 

  20 Rec Center     21 Neptune Dr & Orion St     22 Burbank & Venture     23 Sewall St & Adm Fitch Ave     16 Apts at Brunswick Landing           

15 Rusty Lantern      7:35 AM 8:35 AM 9:35 AM 10:35 AM 11:35 AM 12:35 PM 1:35 PM 2:35 PM 3:35 PM 4:35 PM 5:35 PM 

  24 Merrymeeting Plaza/Shaw's                       

25 Cook's Corner Plaza/Hannaford 7:42 AM 8:42 AM 9:42 AM 10:42 AM 11:42 AM 12:42 PM 1:42 PM 2:42 PM 3:42 PM 4:42 PM 5:42 PM 

  26 Landing Dr                       

27 Walmart 7:48 AM 8:48 AM 9:48 AM 10:48 AM 11:48 AM 12:48 PM 1:48 PM 2:48 PM 3:48 PM 4:48 PM 5:48 PM 

28 Mid Coast Hospital 7:52 AM 8:52 AM 9:52 AM 10:52 AM 11:52 AM 12:52 PM 1:52 PM 2:52 PM 3:52 PM 4:52 PM 5:52 PM 

 INBOUND Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 

28 Mid Coast Hospital 7:52 AM 8:52 AM 9:52 AM 10:52 AM 11:52 AM 12:52 PM 1:52 PM 2:52 PM 3:52 PM 4:52 PM 5:52 PM 

  29 81-Medical Center Dr     30 Concentra Urgent Care     26 Landing Dr                   

16 Apts at Brunswick Landing 7:59 AM 8:59 AM 9:59 AM 10:59 AM 11:59 AM 12:59 PM 1:59 PM 2:59 PM 3:59 PM 4:59 PM 5:59 PM 

  17 Brunswick Landing Venture     18 Coastal Landing                       

19 Pegasus Apts 8:03 AM 9:03 AM 10:03 AM 11:03 AM 12:03 PM 1:03 PM 2:03 PM 3:03 PM 4:03 PM 5:03 PM 6:03 PM 

  20 Rec Center     21 Neptune Dr & Orion St     22 Burbank & Venture     23 Sewall St & Adm Fitch Ave     16 Apts at Brunswick Landing           

15 Rusty Lantern      8:07 AM 9:07 AM 10:07 AM 11:07 AM 12:07 PM 1:07 PM 2:07 PM 3:07 PM 4:07 PM 5:07 PM 6:07 PM 

13 Pejepscot Terrace 8:13 AM 9:13 AM 10:13 AM 11:13 AM 12:13 PM 1:13 PM 2:13 PM 3:13 PM 4:13 PM 5:13 PM 6:13 PM 

  12 Jordan Ave & Wadsworth Rd     11 Federal St & Center St                     

10 Woodlawn Towers 8:19 AM 9:19 AM 10:19 AM 11:19 AM 12:19 PM 1:19 PM 2:19 PM 3:19 PM 4:19 PM 5:19 PM 6:19 PM 

  11 Federal St & Center St     32 School St & Park Row     9 People Plus     7 Curtis Memorial Library      8 Hannaford Downtown           

1 Brunswick Station 8:27 AM 9:27 AM 10:27 AM 11:27 AM 12:27 PM 1:27 PM 2:27 PM 3:27 PM 4:27 PM 5:27 PM 6:27 PM 

NOTE: Use timed stops as the reference for untimed stops listed below them    A map of the route is available on-line at www.brunswicklink.org 

 


